ISSN 0300-9580 JCPKBH(10) 1463-1648(1991)

1463

1471

1477

1481

1489

1495

1501

1505

1509

1513

1517

1523

1527

1531

1541
1545

1549

1553

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Perkin Transactions 2

Physical Organic Chemistry

CONTENTS

Ab-initio based '3C NMR shift calculations as a probe for carbocation structure. Homoaromaticity and rearrangements of
the CgHy* ion  Peder Svensson, Felix Reichel, Per Ahlberg and Dieter Cremer

Conformational analysis. Part 17. An NMR and theoretical investigation of the conformation of bicyclo[ 5.2.1]decane-2,6-
dione Raymond J. Abraham, Alan E. Rowan, Jan M. Bakke and Jon E. Braeden

The protonation of some 5-substituted 3-nitro- and 3-substituted 5-nitro-2-pyrrolidin-1-ylthiophenes Renato Noto,
Michaelangelo Gruttadauria, Domenico Dattolo, Caterina Arnone, Giovanni Consiglio and Domenico Spinelli

Ketone-hemiacetal tautomerism in erythromycin A in non-aqueous solutions. An NMR spectroscopic study Jeremy R.
Everett, Eric Hunt and John W. Tyler

The structure of erythromycin A in [2H¢]DMSO and buffered D,O: full assignments of the 'H and '*C NMR
spectra  Jill Barber, Jeffrey I. Gyi, Luyun Lian, Gareth A. Morris, David A. Pye and James K. Sutherland

Triazinylaniline derivatives as fluorescence probes. Part 1. Absorption and fluorescence in organic solvents and in aqueous
media in relation to twisted intramolecular charge-transfer state formation, hydrogen bonding, and protic
equilibria David J. Cowley, Eddie O’Kane and Richard S. J. Todd

Mechanistic studies in the chemistry of thiourea. Part 2. Reaction with benzil in acid solution Christopher J. Broan and
Anthony R. Butler

Sterically congested molecules. Part 2. Structure of N-(2,2,5,5-tetramethylcyclopentylidene)-4-amino-3,5-dimethylphenol:
accommodation of front strain along the C=N double bond Rudolf Knorr and Kurt Polborn

Chromone studies. Part 5. Kinetics and mechanism of the reaction of 4-oxo-4H-chromene-2-carboxamides with
dimethylamine Deborah N. Davidson and Perry T. Kaye

FTIR spectral study of double cyclic intermolecular hydrogen bonding in glutaric acids Mamoru Takasuka, Takashi
Saito and Masumi Yamakawa

Intercalation and photochromism of spiropyrans on clay interlayers Katsuhiko Takagi, Toshio Kurematsu and Yasuhiko
Sawaki

Mercury(i1) acetate-assisted oxidative hydrolysis of thiosemicarbazones of benzaldehyde, acetophenone and
benzophenone by potassium bromate Kalyani Ramakrishnan and Vangalur S. Srinivasan

Synthesis and multinuclear NMR relaxation study of 2-phenyldiazene-1-carbonitrile 2-oxide and its ['*N]-labelled
isotopomers Mauro Botta and Roberto Fruttero

Attempted synthesis of esters of tricarballylic acid and 3,5-dibromosalicylic acid. Structure and properties of tricarballylic
acid, its anhydrides and some of their derivatives, and an investigation of the reaction pathways of anhydride formation by
'"H NMR spectroscopy, MNDO and molecular mechanics methods Anna Razynska, Janusz Rak, Clara Fronticelli and
Enrico Bucci

Reactions of cyclohexane derivatives in superacids Christopher Dean and David Whittaker

A mechanistic study of the rearrangement of 1-benzoyloxybenzotriazoles to 3-benzoylbenzotriazole 1-oxides Alan R.
Katritzky, N. Malhotra, Wei-Qiang Fan and Ernst Anders

Kinetics of the hydrolysis and perhydrolysis of tetraacetylethylenediamine, a peroxide bleach activator D. Martin Davies
and Michael E. Deary

Factors influencing proton relaxation in the dideuteriomethyl group Joseph B. Lambert, Barbara T. Ziemnicka-
Merchant, Mark A. Hayden and Allen T. Hjelmfelt



1559

1563

1569

1575

1581

1587

1595
1601

1607

1613

1619

1625

1631

1637
1643

CONTENTS

13C NMR relaxation study and 2D correlation spectroscopic investigation of some quinazoline- and pyrido{4,3-d]-
pyrimidine-2(1 / )-ones and -thiones Andras Neszmélyi and Tamas Loérand

Diazepines. Part 28. Crystal and molecular structures of some dihydrodiazepinium salts and correlation with their
reactivity and spectra  George Ferguson, Douglas Lloyd, Hamish McNab, Donald R. Marshall, Barbara Ruhl and Taduesz
Wieckowski

Conformational analysis of oligomeric flavanoids. Part 1. 4-Arylflavan-3-ols Jan P. Steynberg, E. Vincent Brandt and
Daneel Ferreira

Equilibria and nitration of sulphonic acids in concentrated sulphuric acid Nunziata C. Marziano, Alberto Tomasin and
Claudio Tortato

Molecular structure of vecuronium bromide, a neuromuscular blocking agent. Crystal structure, molecular mechanics and
NMR investigations Huub Kooijman, Vincent J. van Geerestein, Paul van der Sluis, Jan A. Kanters, Jan Kroon, Carel W.
Funke and Jan Kelder

Factors influencing the regiochemistry of spiro-oxetane formation from the photocycloaddition of ethenes to 1,4-
benzoquinone Derek Bryce-Smith, Elizabeth H. Evans, Andrew Gilbert and Hilary S. McNeill

Decomposition of N-nitrosopeptides in strong acids Brian C. Challis, Jamie R. Milligan and Robert C. Mitchell

Levelling of substituent effects on acidities in the gas phase compared with those in solution Alessandro Bagno and
Gianfranco Scorrano

10,10’-Dimethyl-9,9'-biacridine acting as a unique electron source compared with the corresponding monomer for the
efficient reduction of dioxygen, catalysed by a cobalt porphyrin in the presence of perchloric acid Shunichi Fukuzumi and
Tomohiro Yorisue

Complexation of NADH analogues with B-cyclodextrin: inhibitory effects of B-cyclodextrin against hydration and
copper(i) and hexacyanoferrate(3 —) oxidation of 1,4-dihydronicotinamides Joon Woo Park, Seon Yeoung Cha and
Kwanghee Koh Park

Crystal structure and spectroscopic analyses of guanylurea hydrochloride. Evidence of the influence of hydrogen bonding
on the n-electron delocalization Marco Scoponi, Eleonora Polo, Valerio Bertolasi, Vittorio Carassiti and Guido Bertelli

Structure—activity studies on amides inhibiting photosystem II Richard J. Lewis, Patrick Camilleri, Anthony J. Kirby,
Craig A. Marby, Alexandra A. Slawin and David J. Williams

Meisenheimer-type adducts from thiophene derivatives. Part 7. Interdependence of ! *C NMR, thermodynamic and kinetic
data Carlo Dell’Erba, Fernando Sancassan, Marino Novi, Domenico Spinelli and Giovanni Consiglio

Photo-induced electron-transfer reaction of naphthalocyanine Seiji Tai, Shigeru Hayashida and Nobuyuki Hayashi

1,8-Bis(dimethylaminomethyl)naphthalene. A new proton sponge Bogumil Brzezinski, Tadeusz Glowiak, Eugeniusz
Grech, Zbigniew Malarski and Lucjan Sobczyk



AUTHOR INDEX

Abraham, Raymond 1., 1471
Ahlberg, Per, 1463
Anders, Ernst, 1545
Arnone, Caterina, 1477
Bagno, Alessandro, 1601
Bakke, Jan M, 1471
Barber, Jill, 1489
Bertelli, Guido, 1619
Bertolasi, Valerio, 1619
Botta, Mauro, 1527
Braeden, Jon E., 1471
Brandt, E. Vincent, 1569
Broan, Christopher J., 1501
Bryce-Smith, Derek, 1587
Brzezinski, Bogumil, 1643
Bucci, Enrico, 1531
Butler, Anthony R., 1501
Camilleri, Patrick, 1625
Carussiti, Vittorio, 1619
Cha, Seon Yeoung, 1613
Challis, Brian C., 1595
Consiglio, Giovanni, 1477,
1631
Cowley, David J., 1495
Cremer, Dieter, 1463
Dattolo, Domenico, 1477
Davidson, Deborah N., 1509
Davies, D. Martin, 1549
Dean, Christopher, 1541
Deary, Michael E., 1549

Dell’Erba, Carlo, 1631
Evans, Elizabeth H., 1587
Everett, Jeremy R., 1481
Fan, Wei-Qiang, 1545
Ferguson, George, 1563
Ferreira, Daneel, 1569
Fronticelli, Clara, 1531
Fruttero, Roberto, 1527
Fukuzumi, Shunichi, 1607
Funke, Carel W., 1581
Gilbert, Andrew, 1587
Glowiak, Tadeusz, 1643
Grech, Eugeniusz, 1643
Gruttadauria, Michaelangelo,
1477
Gyi, Jeffrey 1, 1489
Hayashi, Nobuyuki, 1637
Hayashida, Shigeru, 1637
Hayden, Mark A., 1553
Hjelmfelt, Allen T., 1553
Hunt, Eric, 1481
Kanters, Jan A., 1581
Katritzky, Alan R., 1545
Kaye, Perry T., 1509
Kelder, Jan, 1581
Kirby, Anthony J., 1625
Knorr, Rudolf, 1505
Kooijman, Huub, 1581
Kroon, Jan, 1581
Kurematsu, Toshio, 1517

Lambert, Joseph B., 1553
Lewis, Richard J., 1625
Lian, Luyun, 1489
Lloyd, Douglas, 1563
Lorand, Tamas, 1559
Malarski, Zbigniew, 1643
Malhotra, N., 1545
Marby, Craig A., 1625
Marshall, Donald R., 1563
Marziano, Nunziata C., 1575
McNab, Hamish, 1563
McNeill, Hilary S, 1587
Milligan, Jamie R., 1595
Mitchell, Robert C., 1595
Morris, Gareth A., 1489
Neszmélyi, Andras, 1559
Noto, Renato, 1477
Novi, Marino, 1631
O’Kane, Eddie, 1495
Park, Joon Woo, 1613
Park, Kwanghee Koh, 1613
Polborn, Kurt, 1505
Polo, Eleonora, 1619
Pye, David A., 1489
Rak, Janusz, 1531
Ramakrishnan, Kalyani,
1523
Razynska, Anna, 1531
Reichel, Felix, 1463
Rowan, Alan E., 1471

Ruhl, Barbara, 1563
Saito, Takashi, 1513
Sancassan, Fernando, 1631
Sawaki, Yasuhiko, 1517
Scoponi, Marco, 1619
Scorrano, Gianfranco, 1601
Slawin, Alexandra A., 1625
Sobczyk, Lucjan, 1643
Spinelli, Domenico, 1477, 1631
Srinivasan, Vangalur S, 1523
Steynberg, Jan P., 1569
Sutherland, James K., 1489
Svensson, Peder, 1463
Tali, Seiji, 1637
Takagi, Katsuhiko, 1517
Takasuka, Mamoru, 1513
Todd, Richard S. J., 1495
Tomasin, Alberto, 1575
Tortato, Claudio, 1575
Tyler, John W, 1481
van der Sluis, Paul, 1581
van Geerestein, Vincent J.,
1581
Whittaker, David, 1541
Wieckowski, Taduesz, 1563
Williams, David J., 1625
Yamakawa, Masumi, 1513
Yorisue, Tomohiro, 1607
Ziemnicka-Merchant, Barbara
T, 1553

to receive any correspondence.

il

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is






Communications in Physical Organic Chemistry

Following the highly successful introduction of a communications section into the
journal Perkin Transactions 1, we are pleased to announce that from January
1992 the same facility will be offered in the sister journal Perkin Transactions 2.
Scientists having results in all areas of physical organic chemistry that warrant
urgent publication should send three copies of the manuscript to the following
address:

Dr. Sheila R. Buxton
Royal Society of Chemistry
Thomas Graham House
Science Park

Milton Road

Cambridge CB4 4WF, UK

Authors should provide written justification for urgent publication and, where
appropriate, key experimental data should be included in the paper.






